Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05230404 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E52C4 District:05

Counties: BREVARD

Road Name: SR 528 Pipe Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44400117206(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 90

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/04/23

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $450,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E52C4

Financial Project No.: 444001-1-72-06
Fiscal Year: 2023

County: Brevard

Contract Calendar Days: 90

Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.
Intent:
The Work under this Contract includes storm water pipe lining and repair, pipe and end wall installation, and incidental site

restoration on SR 528 in Brevard County.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair,

or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that
presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage” will suffice to meet the above requirements.
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Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Iltem

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E52C4
Description

Section 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 71- 13
0104- 10- 3
0110- 1- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 6-
0430-174-124
0430-524-100

0432- 3- 4
0455-133- 2
0524- 1-19
0570- 1- 2
0705-11- 1
E431- 1-31

MOBILIZATION

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE
SEDIMENT BARRIER

CLEARING & GRUBBING

REGULAR EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD

STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES,
ROUND

CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 24"
SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY-CRITICAL
CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, 3", REINFORCED
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR

PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 0-24”

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LF
LF
LS
CYy
CcY
LF
EA

EA
SF
SY
SY
EA
LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
300.000
291.000
1.000
724.000
513.000
27.000
1.000

12.000
1,000.000
81.600
197.000
6.000
224.000
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