## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05230404 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E52C4 District:05

Counties: BREVARD

Road Name: SR 528 Pipe Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44400117206(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 90

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/04/23

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aguis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$450,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5 Proposal ID No.: E52C4

Financial Project No.: 444001-1-72-06

Fiscal Year: 2023 County: Brevard

Contract Calendar Days: 90

Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

## Intent:

The Work under this Contract includes storm water pipe lining and repair, pipe and end wall installation, and incidental site restoration on SR 528 in Brevard County.

## Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E52C4				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 REPAIR/R	EPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)		
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0102- 71- 13	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE	LF	300.000
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	291.000
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.000
	0120- 1-	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	724.000
	0120- 6-	EMBANKMENT	CY	513.000
	0430-174-124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD	LF	27.000
	0430-524-100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	EA	1.000
	0432- 3- 4	CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 24"	EA	12.000
	0455-133- 2	SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY-CRITICAL	SF	1,000.000
	0524- 1-19	CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, 3", REINFORCED	SY	81.600
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	197.000
	0705- 11- 1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	EA	6.000
	E431- 1-31	PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 0-24"	LF	224.000